

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2022.08.20
15:20:53 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9847 OF 2022

Satish H.Gandhi and Ors.

..... Petitioner

Vs.

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Co. Ltd. And Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. S.C.Wakankar for the Petitioner

Mr.S.B.Kalel, A.G.P. for the State

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATED : AUGUST 19, 2022

P.C.

1 At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, leave to add party. Stand over to 16.09.2022.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR,J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)