

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9847 OF 2022

Satish Hastimal Gandhi and Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution
Co. Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. S. C. Watankar for the Petitioners.
Mr. Abhishek Chitnis a/w Ms. Niyati Shah for the Respondent Nos. 4
to 11.
Mrs. P. N. Diwan, AGP for the State-Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.
DATE : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2022**

P.C. :-

. The grievance of the petitioner is that the transformer is installed
in the open space/internal public road of the society.

2. Issue notice to respondent nos. 1 and 2, returnable on 17th
November, 2022. Humdast is allowed.

3. Mr. Abhishek Chitnis, the learned counsel accepts notice for the
respondent nos. 4 to 11. Learned AGP accepts notice for respondent
no.3.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]