

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9847 OF 2022

Satish Hastimal Gandhi And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

**Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co.....RESPONDENT
Ltd. And Ors**

**Mr. Siddharth Wakankar a/w Ms. Aishwarya Bapat for
Petitioner**

Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for Diwan **Mr. Niyati Shah - Chitnis**
a/w Mr. Abhishekh - Chitnis Resp No. 4 to 11

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G. DIGE, JJ**

DATE : **18th November, 2022**

P.C. :

Await Service, S.O. to 20/01/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)