

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9847 OF 2022

Satish Hastimal Gandhi And Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution
Co. Ltd. And Ors ...Respondents

Adv. S.C. Wakankar a/w Aishwarya Bapat, for the Petitioners.
Ms. T.J. Kapre, AGP for State.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 17 FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend in the cause title name of the added respondent Mr. Rajesh Keshchand Bora (Chairman), which according to the learned counsel for the petitioner should be Mr. Rajendra Kesharchand Bora (Chairman) .
2. Amendment be carried out during the course of the day.
3. Stand over to **27 February 2025 'High on Board'**.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]