

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9847 OF 2022

Satish Hastimal Gandhi & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co Ltd ...Respondents
& Ors

Ms Aishwarya Bapat, i/b SC Wakankar, for the Petitioners.
Ms Niyati Shah, with Abhishek Chitnis, for Respondents Nos. 4 to
11.
Mr Ketan Joshi, "B" Panel Counsel for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 6TH NOVEMBER 2025.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.11.07
10:04:36 +0530

PC:-

1. This matter is not to be placed before a Bench of which Mr Justice S. M. Modak is a Member.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)